TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Affidavit of Stuart Steinberg to Clarify Chain of Title

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sbarro, Inc.		03/08/2012	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sbarro LLC
Street Address:	401 Broadhollow Road
City:	Melville
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11747
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	74401581	CAFE SBARRO	
Serial Number:	76615738	CARMELA'S	
Serial Number:	75147833	LA CUCINA DI CAPRI	
Serial Number:	76196393	MAMA MAKES IT BETTER	
Serial Number:	76196392	MAMA SBARRO	
Serial Number:	76195549	MAMA SBARRO'S PIZZERIA	
Serial Number:	74464952	SBARRO	
Serial Number:	72459466	SBARRO	
Serial Number:	77460673	SBARRO FRESH ITALIAN COOKING	
Serial Number:	85293037	SBARRO FRESH ITALIAN COOKING	
Serial Number:	74358539	SBARRO THE BEST ITALIAN CHOICE	
Serial Number:	73244446	SBARRO THE ITALIAN EATERY	
Serial Number:	76645429	THE BIG MINIBIG ON TASTE	
Serial Number:	75844445	TONY & BRUNO'S	
			TDADEMADIA

TRADEMARK REEL: 004737 FRAME: 0028

900217408

Serial Number: 74124561 WHERE MAMA STILL RUNS THE KITCHEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (212)684-3999

 Phone:
 212-684-3900

 Email:
 efiling@grr.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Marc P. Misthal
Address Line 1: 270 Madison Avenue

Address Line 2: 8th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016-0601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3356/374

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marc P. Misthal

Signature: /Marc P. Misthal/

Date: 03/15/2012

Total Attachments: 2

source=Affidavit of Stuart Steinberg of 3-8-12#page1.tif source=Affidavit of Stuart Steinberg of 3-8-12#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004737 FRAME: 0029

United States of America	Ĺ)
State of New York)		SS
County of Suffolk)		

AFFIDAVIT OF STUART STEINBERG

- I, Stuart Steinberg, being duly sworn, state as follows:
- 1. I make this affidavit based on my personal knowledge and/or on corporate records and in my capacity as Secretary of Sbarro LLC.
- 2. The purpose of this affidavit is to clarify the chain of title of registrations currently owned by Sbarro LLC.
- 3. On November 27, 2011, Sbarro, Inc. merged into New Sbarro LLC, which entity simultaneously changed its name to Sbarro LLC. In November, 2011, Carolyn Spatafora was Secretary of Sbarro, Inc. and was Secretary of Sbarro LLC for a period of time after the merger. Currently, I am Secretary of Sbarro LLC. LLC. A copy of the document evidencing the merger has been recorded with the Assignment Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 4689/0741 as well as at Reel/Frame 4689/0772 and Reel/Frame 4709/0568.
- 4. The change of name of New Sbarro LLC to Sbarro LLC has also been recorded with the Assignment Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 4709/0576.
- 5. The assets of Sbarro, Inc., were transferred ultimately to Sbarro, LLC by virtue of said merger.
- 6. On November 28, 2011, Carolyn Spatafora executed a Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment incorrectly indicating that the trademarks of Sbarro, Inc. and the registrations therefor were transferred to Sbarro LLC by assignment. This assignment was recorded with the Assignment Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 4674/0591.

1

I request that the document entitled "Trademark Assignment" (Sbarro Inc. to 7. Sbarro LLC), recorded with the Assignment Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 4674/0591 be disregarded in that it was mistakenly assumed that the transfer of the assets was by assignment whereas title passed via the merger, now recorded.

SBARRO, LLC

By:

Name: Stuart Steinberg

Title: Secretary

Sworn to and subscribed before me

this day of March, 2012

Notary Public

CAROL WHALEN

Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Nessau County No. 01WH5086988

Commission Expires October 7.

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004737 FRAME: 0031

RECORDED: 03/15/2012